Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Jitendra Anant SATTIGERI				03/13/2007		
Sachin SETHI		03/19/2007				
Kaushal KISHORE				03/13/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited						
Street Address:	12th Floor, Devika Tower					
Internal Address:	Nehru Place	Nehru Place				
City:	New Delhi	New Delhi				
State/Country:	INDIA					
Postal Code:	110019	110019				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12092813						
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (303)863	3-0223				
	. ,		e fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (303) 863-9700						
Email: ycarter@sheridanross.com						
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.						
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:						
Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:)-131-PUS (YDC)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robe	ert D. Traver			
Total Attachments: 3						
500564949			_	PATENT		

REEL: 021069 FRAME: 0511

500561842

source=EXECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment#page2.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021069 FRAME: 0512

Docket No. RLL-794

Title of the Invention:

PROCESS FOR PREPARATION of (3R, 5R)-7-[2-(4-FLUOROPHENYL)-5-ISOPROPYL-3-PHENYL-4- [(4-HYDROXY METHYL PHENYL AMINO) CARBONYL]-PYRROL-1-YL]-3,5-DIHYDROXY-HEPTANOIC ACID HEMI CALCIUM SALT

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address		
Jitendra Anant SATTIGERI	N-323, Vijay Rattan Vihar, Sector 15-II 122001 Gurgaon, Haryana India		
Sachin SETHI	C-II-50, Chhachhrauli Gate Jagadhri 135003 Yamuna Nagar, Haryana India		
Kaushal KISHORE	Oriawan Post Ekanger Sarai (VIA) 801301 Nalanda, Bihar India		

Assignee

Name	Address		
Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited	Plot No. 90, Sector 32 Gurgaon 122001 Haryana, India		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the aboveidentified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby covenant that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, and any other patent-issuing authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations

- 2 -

and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Jitendra Anant SATTIGERI	Spattigni .	March 13, 2007
Sachin SETHI	Badring	19th 03.2007
Kaushal KISHORE	Kanshaf	13-14 March 2007

RECORDED: 06/10/2008